BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing Epsilon Kappa Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. on its 70/75 Anniversary.

WHEREAS,

EPSILON KAPPA OMEGA CHAPTER ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.

celebrated its 70/75 Anniversary in a special ceremony on May 24, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Epsilon Kappa Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. celebrated its 70/75 Anniversary acknowledging 70 years of impact as a local chapter and 75 years of service with its first Diamond member; and

WHEREAS, Epsilon Kappa Omega was Milwaukee's first alumnae chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority Inc., and was chartered on May 11, 1949 by Doretha Carter, Pauline Redmond Coggs, Phyllis Curry, Alden Freeman, Clarice Harris, Norman Humphrey, Cassandra Kelley, Marble Raimey and Edwina Thomas; and

WHEREAS, The chapter currently has over 270 active members, and has donated over one million dollars for scholarships and community service initiatives; and

WHEREAS, Epsilon Kappa Omega is dedicated to high scholastic and ethical standards, the development of unity and friendship, the alleviation of problems affecting women and the promotion of higher education and service to all mankind; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates the Epsilon Kappa Omega Chapter on the occasion of its 70/75 Anniversary, thanks the chapter for its valuable contributions to the greater Milwaukee community and extends wishes for its continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Epsilon Kappa Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Khalif J. Rainey, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 7, 2019.